
 No.  Name of  Group Ward
Type of 

Venture(specify)
Sector

 Amount 

Requested 
Remarks 

1
 APATSA WOYAMBAPO 

CLUB 
KALUMA

POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

2
 BAPROGRESS WOMEN 

COOPERATIVE 
 CHADIZA CENTRAL tairoling comerce              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

3 BREFEMA  CHADIZA CENTRAL GOAT KEEPING AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

4
BWALOWA MWANGAZI 

WOMENS CLUB
BWANUNKHA GOAT KEEPING LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

5
 BWANUNKHA WOMEN'S 

GROUP 
BWANUNKHA POULTRY BUSINESS LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

6
 BWERANI-BWINO 

YOUTH MULTIPURPOSE 
NGALA PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              39,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

7
 C HIMTANGA YOUTH 

GROUP 
KABVUMO PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

8

 CHABANGA MULTI-

PURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE 

SOCIETY LIMITED 

NSADZU POULTRY              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

9
 CHADIZA CENTRAL 

WDC 
 CHADIZA CENTRAL SERVING SEVICES FINANCE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

10
 CHADIZA D.F.A WOMEN 

AND YOUYH COUICIL 
 CHADIZA CENTRAL Chicken Rearing LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

11
 CHADIZA HOUSING 

COOPERATIVE  
 CHADIZA CENTRAL POULTRY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

12

 CHADIZA MT SINAI 

WOMENS 

DEVELOPMENT GROUP 

KAPACHI PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              37,065.00 NEW APPLICATION

13
 CHADIZA YOUTH CRAFT 

GROUP 
 CHADIZA CENTRAL Sausage Processing

TRADE AND 

COMMERCIAL
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

14
CHADIZA YOUTH LED 

INITIATIVE LTD
 CHADIZA CENTRAL POULTRY (LAYERS) LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

15

 CHADZIMU 

AGRICULTURAL 

COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 

LIMITED 

CHAMANDALA VILLAGE BANKING LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

16

CHADZWANGOZI YOUTH 

MULTI-PURPOSE 

COOPERATIVE

MANJE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

17

 CHAFULU 

AGRICULTURE 

COOPERATIVE SOCIETY( 

MULTI PURPOSE ) 

CHAMANDALA  CHICKEN REARING LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

18
CHAMANDALA A 

WOMEN'S CLUB
CHAMANDALA              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

19
 CHAMASECHE WOMEN 

CLUB 
KAMPINI GOAT REARING LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

20  CHAMCHISU WOMEN  KAPACHI POULTRY AGRICULTURE              39,540.00 NEW APPLICATION

21  CHAMCHISU WOMENS MANGWE POULTRY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

22
 CHAMTONDO WOMEN'S 

CLUB 
CHILENGA POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             32,712.00 NEW APPLICATION

CHADIZA CONSTITUENCY

2024 CDF TOTAL RECEIVED GRANT APPLICANTS UNDER THE YOUTH WOMEN AND COMMUNITY 

EMPOWERMENTS



23
CHAMUNUNKA 

COOPERATIVE
CHANJOWE GROCERY BUSINESS

TRADE AND 

COMMERCIAL
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

24
 CHAMWIRI WOMENS 

GROUP ZIYAYA 
BWANUNKHA POULTRY BUSINESS LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

25
 CHANGING LIFE NUNDA 

YOUTH CLUB 
KABVUMO VILLAGE BANKING              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

26  CHANIDA UNITED MPCS KAMPINI POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

27 CHANIDA YOUTH CLUB KAMPINI              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

28  CHANJOWE WDC  CHANJOWE TREE PLANTING AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

29
CHATIKHUDZA 

WOMEN'S CLUB
CHILENGA POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

30
 CHAWAMA VILLAGE 

SAVING GROUP 
KAMPINI PIGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

31
 CHAWAMA WOMEN'S 

CLUB 
NSADZU PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              39,980.00 NEW APPLICATION

32

 CHAWONSE WOMENS 

AGRI- CO-OPERATIVE 

LIMITED 

NGALA MAIZE SHELLER
TRADE AND 

COMMERCIAL
             39,500.00 NEW APPLICATION

33
CHENJEZO WOMEN'S 

CLUB
KAMPINI              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

34
CHIDISO Y.M 

COOPERATIVE
NGALA              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

35 CHIFAFA COOPERATIVE CHANJOWE POULTRY
LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

36
CHIFUNDO TOLOFWIYO 

WOMEN'S CLUB
KAMPINI              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

37
 CHIGUDULA 

WOMENCLUB 
KAMPINI HARDWARE

COMMERCE AND 

TRADE
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

38
CHIKOCHAZA 

ENTERPRISE
MANGWE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

39

CHIKONDANO 

CHANGOZA WOMEN'S 

CLUB 

CHANJOWE GOAT KEEPING
LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

40 CHIKONDI KAMPINI              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

41
CHIKONDI CHIMSOLO 

WOMENS CLUB
NAVIRULI POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

42
 CHIKONDI WOMENS 

CLUB 
KAPACHI CATTLE KEEPING LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

43
 CHIKUMBUTSO WOMEN 

CLUB 
 KAPACHI POULTRY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

44
 CHIKUMBUTSO YOUTH 

CLUB 
CHANJOWE GOAT KEEPING

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

45
 CHIKWATHU AGRO 

GROUP 
CHANJOWE PIGGERY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

46 CHILENGA WDC CHILENGA VENDING
TRADE AND 

COMMERCE
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

47

 CHIMANYA 

AGRICULTUER 

COOPERATIVE 

SOCIETYLIMITED 

 KAPACHI 

SOYA BEEN 

THRASHING 

MACHINE

AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

48  CHIDISO YOUTH GROUP NGALA PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

49
 CHIMULAMBE YOUTH 

GROUP 
KAPACHI PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              37,065.00 NEW APPLICATION

50
 CHIMVANO WOMEN 

CLUB 
KANDABWAKO MAIZE SHELLER AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

51
CHIMWEMWE CHATHU 

KAMPHONDA Y.GROUP
MANGWE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

52

 CHIMWEMWE 

TIKONDANE YOUTH 

GROUP 

TIKONDANI
POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

53  CHIPANGANO CLUB  KABVUMO POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

54
 CHIPANTANO 

WOMENCLUB 
KANDABWAKO POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION



55
 CHIPWEYE WOMEN 

CLUB 
KABVUMO POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

56

 CHISOMO 

CHALEMELELA 

WOMENS CLUB 

CHILENGA POULTRY
LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

57
 CHITEMBE CO-

OPERATIVE 
MWANGAZI CATTLE KEEPING AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

58
 CHITENGENI 2 WOMEN 

CLUB 
KAMPINI POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

59  CHITIPI CHILENGA POULTRY (LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

60
CHIYAMBI CHIBVUTA 

AGRI-COOPERATIVE
NSADZU              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

61
 CHOLINGA WOMENS 

CLUB 
MANJE POULTRY AGRICUTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

62
 CONFORT YOUTH 

GROUP 
KAPACHI PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              37,065.00 NEW APPLICATION

63
EBENEZAR WOMEN 

GROUP
 CHADIZA CENTRAL 

VENDING OF 

SUNFLOWER
AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

64
GALAMUKANI WOMEN'S 

CLUB
KAMPINI              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

65 GOLO WOMENS CLUB CHAMANDALA POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

66
GOOD HOPE WOMEN'S 

GROUP
KAMPINI              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

67
 IMILILANJI CO-

OPERATIVE 
MANGWE PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

68  JOY WOMENS CLUB MANJE GOAT RARING AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

69

 KAADAMMANJA MULTI 

PURPOSE 

CO=OPERATIVE SOCIETY 

LIMITED 

NGALA GARDEN FARMING AGRICULTURE              38,022.00 NEW APPLICATION

70

 KADUKA LEKANI 

AGRICULTURE 

COOPERATIVE 

CHANJOWE
IRRIGATION 

FARMING
AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

71
 KADYOLO WOMEN 

GROUP 
 KAPACHI POULTRY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

72
 KALANDA YOUTH 

GROUP 
MWANGAZI PIGERY AGRICULTURE              39,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

73
 KALUMA WOMEN'S 

CLUB 
KABVUMO POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

74

 KALUMPHANGALE 

MULTIPURPOSE 

COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 

LIMITED 

KHUMBA POULTRY - LAYERS LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

75
 KAMPANDENI WOMENS 

CLUB 
NGALA

POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK              39,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

76

 KAMPINI WARD 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMMITTEE 

KAMPINI PIGERY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

77
 KANAISI MAYONGWE 

WOMEN'S GROUP 
BWANUNKHA PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

78  KANDABWAKO WDC KANDABWAKO POULTRY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

79  KANJA WOMEN'S CLUB KHUMBA
OIL PRESSING 

MACHINE

TRADE AND 

COMMERCIAL
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

80
KANJALA WOMENS 

CLUB
NAVIRULI POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

81
KANTHUNKAKO MULTI-

PURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE 
KABVUMO

POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

82

 KAPACHI WARD 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMMITTEE 

KAPACHI GROCERY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

83
 KAPATANGOLO 

COOPERATIVE 
KHUMBA POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

84
KATEMBWE AGRIC 

COOPERATIVE SOCIETY
NAVIRULI

AGRICULTURAL 

SHADE
AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION



85
 KAUZENI 

WOMENSCLUB 
KANDABWAKO 

OIL PRESSING 

MACHINE

TRADE AND 

COMMERCIAL
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

86
 KAWELAME YOUTH 

GROUP 
KAMPINI GOAT REARING AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

87
KAZIPALILE KAMBULILE 

WOMEN'S CLUB
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

88

 KHAMALIDYESA 

FUNSANI WOMEN'S 

CLUB 

KABVUMO POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

89

 KHAMALIDYETSA 

KANDABWAKO YOUTH 

CLUB 

 KANDABWAKO POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

90

 KONDWELANI NAFE 

MUILT- PURPOSE CO-

OPERATIVE 

KALUMA PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

91
KUUNIKA 

KATONGODZOLA
NAVIRULI POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             30,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

92
 KWACHA WOMEN 

GROUP 
KAPACHI POULTRY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

93

LOVE AND SAVE THE 

CHILDREN WITH 

DISABILITIES

 CHADIZA CENTRAL POULTRY
LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

94  LUNTHU YOUTH GROUP CHANJOWE PIGGERY
LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

95
 MADALITSO WOMEN'S 

GROUP 
KANDABWAKO POULTRY FARMING LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

96

 MADZAELA 

AGRICULTURE 

COOPERATIVE 

 NSADZU FISH FARMING AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

97
 MADZAELA WOMEN'S 

CLUB 
NSADZU POULTRY LIVESTOCK              35,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

98  MAGUYA WOMEN CLUB KAMPINI POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

99
 MANFUMU AMVANA 

CLUB 
KAPACHI PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              37,065.00 NEW APPLICATION

100
 MANGWE FARMERS 

GROUP 
MANGWE POULTRY LIVESTOCK              38,911.00 NEW APPLICATION

101
 MANGWE NAVILURI 

HOME B ASED CARE  
MANGWE POULTRY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

102
 MANGWE NAVIRULI   

HOME BASED CARE 
MANGWE POULTRY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

103

 MANJE HOME BASED 

CARE COOPERATIVE 

SOCIETY LIMITED 

MANJE CATTLE KEEPING AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

104
MLOLO AGRICULTURE 

COOPERATIVE SOCIETY
KAMPINI PIGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

105  MPAYANJALA WOMEN'S BWANUNKHA GROCERY
TRADE AND 

COMMERCIAL
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

106
 MPHANDO 

MULTIPURPOSE LTD 
AMBIDZI hardware comerce              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

107
 MPHATSO NSADZU 

YOUTH CLUB 
NSADZU PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

108
MSALALA AGRI-

COOPERATIVE
CHAMANDALA              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

109 MSAOPE WOMENS CLUB KAPACHI PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

110
 MTENDERE ZIYAYA 

WOMEN'S 
BWANUNKHA

POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

111  MTHILA WOMEN GROUP CHANJOWE PIGERY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

112

MUTHIMA MUMALO 

WOMEN'S CO-

OPERATIVE

TAFERANSONI 
POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

113
 MWAONANJI FARMERS 

GROUP 
 CHADIZA CENTRAL POULTYR LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION



114 MWASAUKA CLUB CHAMANDALA
POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

115
 MWATANGWANIKA 

WOMEN CLUB 
 KANDABWAKO POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

116
 MYTHYOBIKA YOUTH 

GROUP 
KABVUMO POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

117
 MZUNGU WOMEN'S 

GROUP 
BWANUNKHA

POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

118 NACE WOMEN'S CLUB TIKONDANI PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

119
NATASHA KAPIRIMPIKA 

WOMEN'S CLUB
AMBIDZI POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             35,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

120
 NDAPSYA WOME 

GROUP 
MWANGAZI POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

121
NDUNDUNGWA 2 

WOMEN'S CLUB
-              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

122
NEW HOPE WOMEN'S 

CLUB
CHILENGA POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

123
NJALAYATHA YOUTH 

GROUP
CHANJOWE POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

124

 NKHOKOMO 

MULTIPURPOSE 

COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 

LIMITED 

KHUMBA SALAULA SMES              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

125
 NTAKA IPATSA 

WOMEN'S CLUB 
KABVUMO PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

126

 NYABVUDZI HEADMEN 

AGRIUCULTURE 

COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 

LIMITED 

NGALA
PURCHASE & 

SUPPLY

TRADE AND 

COMMERCIAL
             39,660.00 NEW APPLICATION

127  SATIP YOUTH CLUB MANJE POULTRY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

128
 SHANGAUONE WOMENS 

CLUB 
KABVUMO POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

129  SUNRISE YOUTH GROUP  CHADIZA CENTRAL POULTRY LIVESTOCK              37,200.00 NEW APPLICATION

130  TACHITA WOMEN CLUB KAMPINI PIGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

131
TACHIYANGANILA 

WOMEN'S CLUB
CHILENGA PIGGERY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

132

TAFELA NEW 

CONSERVATION 

FARMING CO-

OPERATIVE

TAFERANSONI 
POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

133
 TAONA ZINO WOMENS 

CLUB 
KABVUMO VILLAGE BANKING              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

134
 TAONAKO WOMENS 

COOPERATIVE 
CHANJOWE POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

135
 TAONGA KAPACHI 

YOUTH GROUP 
KAPACHI POULTRY LIVESTOCK              33,140.00 NEW APPLICATION

136
TAWANA CREDIT AND 

SAVING COOPERATIVE
 CHADIZA CENTRAL 

PROCUREMENT OF 

AN OIL EXPELLER

TRADE AND 

COMMERCE
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

137 TICHITE WOMENS CLUB NAVIRULI CATTLE KEEPING
LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

138
 TIGWILIZANE WOMEN'S 

CLUB 
CHILENGA POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             39,125.00 NEW APPLICATION

139

 TIINVANE MULTI-

PURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE 

SOCIETY LIMITED 

NGALA PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              39,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

140
 TIKONDWELE ADANJA 

CO-OPERATIVE 
NGALA

POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK              39,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

141

 TILONDOLENI 

MULTIPURPOSE 

COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 

LIMITED 

KABVUMO POULTRY - LAYERS              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

142
TIMANGA WOMEN'S 

CLUB
CHILENGA OIL PROCESSING

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION



143
 TIMANGE 

DEVELOPMENT GROUP 
BWANUNKHA

PROCUREMENT OF A 

MAIZE SHELLER

TRADE AND 

COMMERCIAL
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

144
 TIONGE CHIMATE 

YOUTH GROUP 
KAPACHI POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             38,870.00 NEW APPLICATION

145  TIONGE WOMENS CLUB BWANUNKHA
POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)
LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

146
 TITANDIZANE YOUTH 

GROUP 
 CHADIZA CENTRAL 

PROCUREMENT OF 

AN OIL EXPELLER

TRADE AND 

COMMERCE
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

147
 TITANDIZE YOUTH 

COOPERATIVE 
nsadzu poutry LIVESTOCK              36,073.00 NEW APPLICATION

148
 TITHANDIZANE 

FARMERS GROUP 
KAMPINI PIGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

149
 TIYAMIKENSO JOHN 

W.GROUP 
MANJE PIGGERY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

150
TIYANJANE LULI 

WOMENS CLUB
NSADZU POULTRY - LAYERS              35,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

151 TIYENDELE PAMODZI  CHADIZA CENTRAL              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

152  TIYENI WOMENS CLUB KANDABWAKO PIGGERY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

153
TIYESEKO WOMENS 

CLUB
NAVIRULI POULTRY

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             30,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

154  TIZAMA YOUTH CLUB  MANJE POULTRY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

155

 TIZAYENDELANA 

AGRICULTURE 

COOPERATIVE 

CHILENGA  PIGGERY
LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

156
 TIZIWANE WEMBA 

WOMON'S CLUB 
KABVUMO POULTRY LIVESTOCK              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

157
 TSOGOLO LATHU 

WOMEN'S CLUB 
KABVUMO HARDWARE

TRADE AND 

COMMERCE
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

158  TULIME COOPERATIVE CHILENGA POULTRY
LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

159 ULALO WOMEN'S GOUP  CHADIZA CENTRAL 
ANIMAL STOCK 

FEED

TRADE AND 

COMMERCE
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

160
 UMWAI FISH FARMING 

GROUP 
KAPACHI FISH FARMING

LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

161
UTSOYOLA SIKUFIKA 

MULTI-PURPOSE
KAMPINI              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

162
WATAYA WOMEN 

GROUP
MWANGAZI GARDENINGT AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

163  ZALUSO WOMEN CLUB KAMPINI POULTRY AGRICULTURE              34,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

164
 ZAMANJA 

COOPERATIVE 
NSADZU PIGERY AGRICULTURE              40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

165  ZIFILE FARMERS GROUP CHANJOWE POULTRY
LIVESTOCK AND 

FISHERIES
             40,000.00 NEW APPLICATION

S/N NAME OF GROUP WARD
TYPE OF 

BUSINESS
SECTOR

AMOUNT 

APPROVED 

(ZMW)

REMARKS 

1
NATASHA KAPIRIMPIKA 

WOMEN'S CLUB
AMBIDZI POULTRY

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
35,000.00 APPROVED

2
TIMANGE 

DEVELOPMENT GROUP
BWANUNKHA

PROCUREMENT OF A 

MAIZE SHELLER

COMMERCE AND 

TRADE
40,000.00 APPROVED

3
CHADIZA YOUTH CRAFT 

GROUP
CHADIZA CENTRAL

SAUSAGE 

PROCESSING

COMMERCE AND 

TRADE 
40,000.00 APPROVED

4

CHADZIMU 

AGRICULTURAL 

COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 

LIMITED

CHAMANDALA POULTRY
FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

OFFICE OF THE COUNCIL SECREATRY

2024 FINAL APPROVED YOUTH, WOMEN AND COMMUNITY EMPOWERMENT- GRANTS

FINAL APPROVED LIST



5 MWASAUKA CLUB CHAMANDALA
POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

6
CHIKUMBUTSO YOUTH 

CLUB
CHANJOWE GOAT KEEPING

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

7 ZIFILE FARMERS GROUP CHANJOWE POULTRY
FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

8

CHISOMO 

CHALEMELELA 

WOMEN’S CLUB

CHILENGA POULTRY
FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

9
NEW HOPE WOMEN'S 

CLUB
CHILENGA POULTRY

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

10
MTHYOBIKA YOUTH 

GROUP
KABVUMO POULTRY

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

11
NTAKA IPATSA 

WOMEN'S CLUB
KABVUMO PIGGERY

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

12
APATSA WOYAMBAPO 

CLUB
KALUMA

POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

13
CHAMASECHE WOMEN 

CLUB
KAMPINI GOAT REARING

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

14
CHAWAMA VILLAGE 

SAVING GROUP
KAMPINI PIGGERY

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

15
CHIMVANO WOMEN 

CLUB
KANDABWAKO MAIZE SHELLER AGRICULTURE 40,000.00 APPROVED

16 KAUZENI WOMENSCLUB KANDABWAKO
OIL PRESSING 

MACHINE

COMMERCE AND 

TRADE
40,000.00 APPROVED

17

CHIMANYA 

AGRICULTUER 

COOPERATIVE 

SOCIETYLIMITED

KAPACHI

SOYA BEEN 

THRASHING 

MACHINE

AGRICULTURE 40,000.00 APPROVED

18 KANJA WOMEN'S CLUB KHUMBA
OIL PRESSING 

MACHINE

COMMERCE AND 

TRADE
40,000.00 APPROVED

19

NKHOKOMO 

MULTIPURPOSE 

COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 

LIMITED

KHUMBA SALAULA
COMMERCE AND 

TRADE 
40,000.00 APPROVED

20
IMILILANJI CO-

OPERATIVE
MANGWE PIGGERY

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

21 JOY WOMENS CLUB MANJE GOAT RARING AGRICULTURE 40,000.00 APPROVED

22
TIYAMIKENSO JOHN 

W.GROUP
MANJE PIGGERY AGRICULTURE 40,000.00 APPROVED

23
KALANDA YOUTH 

GROUP
MWANGAZI PIGGERY AGRICULTURE 39,000.00 APPROVED

24
KANJALA WOMENS 

CLUB
NAVILURI POULTRY

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

25 TICHITE WOMENS CLUB NAVILURI CATTLE KEEPING
FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

26 CHIDISO YOUTH GROUP NGALA PIGGERY
FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

27
CHAWAMA WOMEN'S 

CLUB
NSADZU PIGGERY

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
39,980.00 APPROVED

28

TAFELA NEW 

CONSERVATION 

FARMING CO-

OPERATIVE

TAFERANSONI
POULTRY BUSINESS 

(LAYERS)

FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

29 NACE WOMEN'S CLUB TIKONDANE PIGGERY
FISHERIES AND 

LIVESTOCK
40,000.00 APPROVED

  1,153,980.00 TOTAL


